

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

- 1. After delivery to Highland Springs Country Club (the "Club") this application may only be canceled by thirty (30) day written notice to the Club Membership Committee. In the event the Applicant is not approved for membership, the full amount submitted with this application shall be promptly refunded, without interest.
- 2. In the event the application is approved, no membership certificate or card shall be issued by the Club to the Applicant until the Membership Fee owed to the Club by the Applicant has been paid in full.
- 3. The Applicant hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Highland Springs Country Club Information Statement dated August 1, 2023 with all exhibits thereto (the "Information Statement"); and agrees to be bound as a Club member by all of the respective terms and conditions of those documents.
- 4. The Applicant expressly acknowledges that Club membership is being sought solely for social and recreational purposes, and that (a) the Applicant is not seeking the Club membership with any intent or expectation of financial appreciation or investment return; and (b) no representation, oral or written, has been made by the Club or any agent of the Club with respect to any possible appreciation in value or investment return with respect to Club membership. The Applicant acknowledges and understands that there is no reasonable likelihood of any financial return with respect to amounts paid for a Club membership.
- 5. The Applicant acknowledges that he/she has not relied upon any statements, oral or written, with respect to Club membership other than statements contained in the Information Statement.
- 6. The Applicant represents that he/she has full capacity and authority to make this application and to subscribe for the Club membership and will comply with all rules, duties, and obligations attendant to Club membership.
- 7. The Applicant acknowledges and understands that the Club is a corporation not organized for profit under Missouri Law, and that no dividends or other income or return will be received upon or by virtue of Club membership.
- 8. The Applicant acknowledges that all amounts paid for a Golf or Social Membership are non-refundable, subject to the limitations and conditions set forth in the Club Bylaws which were included in the Information Statement.
- 9. The Applicant and Applicant's spouse agree to comply with the Club's background and credit screening process. A \$400 non-refundable background screening fee will be charged upon submission of this application.

If the Applicant is married, the signature of both spouses is required.

APPLICANT'S	SIGNATURE	DATE		
APPLICANT'S	SPOUSE SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Accepted for consideration for Membership this	day of	, 20	
	HIGHLAND SPRINGS COUNTRY CLUB By:			





PRIMARY MEMBER INFORMATION _____ Social Security # _____ _____ City _____ State ____ Zip ____ Check this box to receive Club texts Business # _____ Email ______ DOB _____ Employer ______ Position _____ City _____State ____Zip Employer Address MEMBER INFORMATION - ☐ SPOUSE ☐ SIGNIFICANT OTHER _____ Social Security # _____ _____ City _____ State ____ Zip _____ Home Address _____ Cell # _____ Check this box to receive Club texts Business # _____ _____DOB ____ Employer ______ Position _____ City State Zip Employer Address **DEPENDENT CHILDREN INFORMATION** - Use back of sheet if more space is needed. DOB _____ Male Female Previous Address (if less than one year at present address): City_____State_ Zip Statement Preference Email Home Address Business Address Newsletter & Other Home Address Business Address Other Club Affiliations (Current & Former) SPONSOR MEMBERS OF HIGHLAND SPRINGS COUNTRY CLUB (Two Required) 1. Name Member # Signature _____ Member # _____ Signature ____ 2. Name Other members known by applicant: □ Social Associate/Macha Corporate Social* Corporate Golf* Corporate Social Secondary* Corporate Golf Secondary* Corporate Social Extension* Corporate Golf Extension* Non-Resident

*Requires completion of a Corporate Application.

Initiation fees and dues are pre-tax values and are non-refundable. Monthly dues are subject to change.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - The above signed applied for a ______ membership at Highland Springs Country Club and has submitted an application/subscription agreement & check payable to Highland Springs Corporation for the full \$_____ membership application deposit required for a _____ membership.